Features
• HIGH DENSITY PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— 2000 PLD Gates
— 64 I/O Pins, Four Dedicated Inputs
— 64 Registers
— High Speed Global Interconnect
— Wide Input Gating for Fast Counters, State
     Machines, Address Decoders, etc.

Device Family
212-80Bisp/2000
ispLSI and pLSI 2064 Ordering Information
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
125 7.5 ispLSI 2064-125LJ 84-Pin PLCC
 125 7.5 ispLSI 2064-125LT  100-Pin TQFP
100 10 ispLSI 2064-100LT 100-Pin TQFP
 81 15 ispLSI 2064-80LJ 84-Pin PLCC
Device Family
ispLSI
pLSI
Table 2- 0041A-08isp/2000
100 10 ispLSI 2064-100LJ 84-Pin PLCC
81 15 ispLSI 2064-80LT 100-Pin TQFP
COMMERCIAL
125 7.5 pLSI 2064-125LJ 84-Pin PLCC
 81 15 pLSI 2064-80LJ 84-Pin PLCC
100 10 pLSI 2064-100LJ 84-Pin PLCC
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
81 15 ispLSI 2064-80LJI 84-Pin PLCC
81 15 ispLSI 2064-80LTI  100-Pin TQFP
Device Family
ispLSI
Table 2- 0041B-08isp/2000
INDUSTRIAL